
NASA/USDA FAWG MEMBERSHIP Effective:  3/10/2004

Marketing and Regulatory 
Programs Mission Area

Focus Area Working Group ARS CSREES ERS NASS APHIS

Agriculture Efficiency Paul Doriaswamy                    
pdoraisw@hydrolab.arsusda.gov

Dan Schmoldt                       
dschmoldt@reeusda.gov

Bill McBride                        
wmcbride@ers.usda.gov

Roberta Pense *                     
Chief, Geospatial Information Branch    

703-235-5218, ext 118 
roberta_pense@nass.usda.gov

n/a

Air Quality Management Robert Wright                       
rjw@ars.usda.gov

Ray Knighton                       
rknighton@reeusda.gov n/a n/a n/a

Invasive Species

Ernest Delfosse *                    
Nat. Program Leader, Weed Science    

301-504-6470              
esd@ars.usda.gov

Robert Nowierski                    
rnowierski@reeusda.gov

Kitty Smith                         
ksmith@ers.usda.gov n/a Bill Wallace                         

Bill.S.Wallace@usda.gov

Carbon Management Steve Shafer - srs@ars.usda.gov        
Mike Jawson - mdj@ars.usda.gov

Nancy Cavallaro                     
ncavallaro@reeusda.gov n/a n/a n/a

Disaster Management Mark Weltz                         
maw@ars.usda.gov

Joe Wysocki                        
jwysocki@reeusda.gov n/a n/a n/a

Homeland Security n/a Robert Smith                       
rsmith@csrees.usda.gov

Vince Breneman                     
breneman@ers.usda.gov n/a

Alan Smith -                        
<email temporarily unavailable>        

Jessica Fantinato - 
Jessica.Fantinato@usda.gov

Resource Inventory & Monitoring Mark Weltz                         
maw@ars.usda.gov

Luis Tupas                         
ltupas@csrees.usda.gov

Roger Claassen                     
claassen@ers.usda.gov

Mike Craig                         
michael_craig@nass.usda.gov n/a

Water Management & Conservation Dale Bucks                         
dab@ars.usda.gov

Mike O'Neill                        
moneill@reeusda.gov n/a n/a n/a

Research, Education, and Economics Mission Area



NASA/USDA FAWG MEMBERSHIP Effective:  3/10/2004

Focus Area Working Group FSA FAS RMA FS NRCS

Agriculture Efficiency n/a Brad Doorn                         
Brad.Doorn@fas.usda.gov

Garland Westmoreland               
Note - this appointment is temporary, 

pending further discussion with RMA on 
project ideas and a new hire

n/a n/a

Air Quality Management n/a n/a n/a Al Riebau                          
ariebau@fs.fed.us

Ron Heavner *                      
National Air Quality Specialist          

202-720-6107                       
ron.heavner@usda.gov

Invasive Species n/a n/a n/a Michael Ielmini                      
mielmini@fs.fed.us

Doug Holy                         
doug.holy@usda.gov

Carbon Management n/a n/a n/a

Richard Birdsey *                    
Program Manager, GCR              

610-557-4091                    
rbirdsey@fs.fed.us

Jeri Berc - jeri.berc@usda.gov             
John Brenner - jbrenner@nrel.colostate.edu

Disaster Management n/a Brad Doorn                         
Brad.Doorn@fas.usda.gov n/a

Paul Greenfield *                    
Nat. Remote Sensing Prog. Manager    

703-605-4581                    
pgreenfield@fs.fed.us

George Rohaley                     
george.rohaley@usda.gov

Homeland Security
Leona Dittus - Leona.Dittus@usda.gov      
Jerry Alanko - Jerry.Alanko@usda.gov       

Steve Gill - Steve.Gill@usda.gov

Glenn Bethel *                      
USDA Remote Sensing Advisor         

202-720-1280                      
glenn_bethel@wdc.usda.gov

n/a Paul Greenfield                     
pgreenfield@fs.fed.us             

Keith Laird                         
keith.laird@usda.gov

Resource Inventory & Monitoring n/a n/a

Garland Westmoreland               
Note - this appointment is temporary, 

pending further discussion with RMA on 
project ideas and a new hire

Charles "Chip" Scott * (co-chair)        
Forest Inventory & Analysis Prog. Mgr.   

610-557-4250                  
ctscott@fs.fed.us

Jeff Goebel * (co-chair)               
Nat. Leader, Resource Inventories       

301-504-2284                       
jeff.goebel@usda.gov

Water Management & Conservation n/a n/a n/a n/a

Jon Werner *                        
National Hydraulic Engineer           

202-720-0772                       
jon.werner@usda.gov

Farm and Foreign Agricultural Service Mission Area Natural Resource and Environment Mission Area



NASA/USDA FAWG MEMBERSHIP Effective:  3/10/2004

Focus Area Working Group OCE NASA

Agriculture Efficiency Harlan Shannon                     
hshannon@oce.usda.gov

Ed Sheffner - esheffne@hq.nasa.gov        
Chris Potter - cpotter@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Air Quality Management n/a Lawrence Friedl                     
LFriedl@hq.nasa.gov

Invasive Species n/a Ed Sheffner                         
esheffne@hq.nasa.gov

Carbon Management William Hohenstein                  
whohenst@oce.usda.gov

Ed Sheffner - esheffne@hq.nasa.gov        
Chris Potter - cpotter@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Disaster Management n/a Steve Ambrose                      
sambrose@nasa.gov

Homeland Security n/a
Steve Ambrose - sambrose@nasa.gov      

Kathryn (Kitty) Havens - 
kathryn.a.havens@nasa.gov

Resource Inventory & Monitoring n/a

Water Management & Conservation n/a


